
 

 

Design Review & Historic Preservation Board 
Agenda 

April 11, 2019 
 
 

HISTORIC PRESERVATION DISCUSSION 
 
CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS - RETURNING 

 3577 Monroe Avenue 
The Applicant is returning to request a Certificate of Appropriateness, pursuant to Code Section 185-
196, to replace windows on the second floor of the dwelling. This property is zoned MATZ (Monroe 
Avenue Transitional Zone) and is designated historic.  
 

        RESIDENTIAL APPLICATION FOR REVIEW 
 

 7 Wayside Circle 
The Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of an oversize accessory structure. The 
structure will be approximately 800 sq. ft. and will be located in the backyard of the property.  

 

 6 Whitestone Lane 
The Applicant is requesting design review for the addition of two dormers. Both dormers will be shed 
style dormers and will be added to the front and rear of the home. 
 

RESIDENTIAL APPLICATION FOR REVIEW – NEW 

 8 Rockdale Meadows 
The Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of a one story single family home. The 
home will be approximately 2617 sq. ft. and will be located in the Coventry Ridge Subdivision. 

 

 28 Aden Hill 

The Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of a one story single family home. The 
home will be approximately 1893 sq. ft. and will be located in the Wilshire Hills subdivision. 

 
COMMERCIAL APPLICATION FOR REVIEW  

 3050 Monroe Avenue 
 The Applicant is requesting design review for the addition of a business identification sign. The sign   
 will be approximately 30 sq. ft. and will identify "Wells Fargo Home Mortgage". 
 

INFORMAL REVIEW 

 4 San Rafael Drive 
The Applicant is requesting an informal review for the construction of a new single family dwelling on 
a vacant lot.  

 
OTHER – REVIEW OF 3/28/2019 MINUTES 
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Draft 
Design Review and Historic Preservation Board 

Minutes 
March 28, 2019 

 
 

PRESENT 
Dirk Schneider, Chairman; Bonnie Salem, John Mitchell, Kathleen Cristman, Paul Whitbeck, Leticia 
Fornataro 

 
ALSO PRESENT 
Robert Koegel, Town Attorney; Mark Lenzi, Building Inspector; Susan Donnelly, Secretary to the Board  
 

ABSENT 
David Wigg 
 
HISTORIC PRESERVATION DISCUSSION 
 
The reception for inventoried homeowners was discussed. The date has been set for May 30 and the 
location is the Spiegel Center.  Dirk Schneider will work on procuring food and drinks for the event.  Bonnie 
Salem has worked on an invitation list which will include all Red rated homes and the homeowners who 
expressed interest in designation.  Paul Whitbeck volunteered to draw up a draft invitation with a response 
card by the next meeting and Sue Donnelly will look a budget for this.   
 

RESIDENTIAL APPLICATION FOR REVIEW 
 

 29 Sandpiper Lane 

The Applicant is requesting design review for the addition of a master bedroom. The addition will be 
approximately 429 sq. ft. and be located to the rear of the garage. 
 
Jim Ghostlaw, contractor for the project, was present to discuss this application. 
 
The Board felt this addition would fit in nicely with the present structure. 
 
The siding and trim will match the existing on the home. 
 
John Mitchell moved to accept the application as submitted. Bonnie Salem seconded. 
 
All Ayes. 
 

 60 Knollwood Lane 

The Applicant is requesting design review for the addition of a sunroom. The sunroom will be located to 
the rear of the existing home and will be approximately 380 sq. ft. 
 
Richard Garrett was present to represent the homeowner. He reviewed the proposed sunroom plan 
with the Board.  The balcony will be removed. The sunroom will be as in the submitted picture with the 
exception of no railing above and no mullions in the windows. The windows will reflect the submitted 
drawing. The hip roof will be higher than the flat roof.  
 
Kathleen Cristman moved to accept the application as submitted with windows with no mullions. 
Leticia Fornataro seconded. 
 
All Ayes.  
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RESIDENTIAL APPLICATION FOR REVIEW - NEW 
 

 28 Aden Hill 
The Applicant was requesting design review for the construction of a one story single family home. 
The home will be approximately 1893 sq. ft. 

 
      This application was withdrawn from tonight’s agenda prior to the meeting. 
 
 
COMMERCIAL APPLICATION FOR REVIEW  

 

 3380 Monroe Avenue 
The Applicant is requesting design review for the color change to an existing business identification 
sign. The Genesee Regional Bank sign "GRB" will be changed from green to white and the raceway 
will be painted to match the brick on the building. 
 
Daniel English was present to discuss this application with the Board. 
 
He indicated that the font will not be changed but the panel will be changing. 
 
Leticia Fornataro moved to approve the application as submitted. 
 
Paul Whitbeck seconded. 
 
All Ayes. 
 

OTHER – REVIEW OF 3/14/2019 MINUTES 
 

John Mitchell and Leticia Fornataro indicated they will not be at the April 11 meeting.  
 
The minutes of the March 14, 2019 meeting were approved as written. 
 
All Ayes.  
 
The meeting adjourned at 7:18 pm. 
 
Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
 
Susan Donnelly 
Secretary to the Design Review and Historic Preservation Board 



Town of Pittsford
 Department of Public Works
 11 South Main Street

 Pittsford, New York 14534
 

Phone: 585-248-6250
 FAX:    585-248-6262

Permit # 
 CA19-000002

 

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
 REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

 
Property Address: 3577 Monroe Avenue  PITTSFORD, NY 14534 

 Tax ID Number: 151.13-1-32
 Zoning District: MATZ Monroe Avenue Transitional Zone

 Owner: Reddington, John D
 Applicant: Reddington, John D

  
Application Type: 

 Residential Design Review
   §185-205 (B)

Build to Line Adjustment
   §185-17 (B) (2)

Commercial Design Review
   §185-205 (B)

Building Height Above 30 Feet
   §185-17 (M)

Signage
   §185-205 (C)

Corner Lot Orientation
   §185-17 (K) (3)

Certificate of Appropriateness
   §185-197

Flag Lot Building Line Location
   §185-17 (L) (1) (c)

Landmark Designation
   §185-195 (2)

Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
   §185-17 (L) (2)

Informal Review   
 
Project Description: Applicant is returning to request a Certificate of Appropriateness, pursuant to
Code Section 185-196, to replace windows on the second floor of the dwelling.This property is zoned
MATZ (Monroe Avenue Transitional Zone) and is designated historic. The application that is attached
is the original application and the applicant will be providing a sample of the new window at the
meeting.

  
Meeting Date: April 11, 2019









































RN Residential Neighborhood Zoning

Town of Pit tsford GIS

Printed February 20, 2019
 

The in for mation depicted on th is  m ap is representational and should be
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Town of Pittsford
 Department of Public Works
 11 South Main Street

 Pittsford, New York 14534
 

Phone: 585-248-6250
 FAX:    585-248-6262

Permit # 
 RA19-000027

 

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
 REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

 
Property Address: 7 Wayside Circle  PITTSFORD, NY 14534 

 Tax ID Number: 151.11-2-9
 Zoning District: RN Residential Neighborhood

 Owner: Romach, Michael D
 Applicant: Romach, Michael D

  
Application Type: 

 Residential Design Review
   §185-205 (B)

Build to Line Adjustment
   §185-17 (B) (2)

Commercial Design Review
   §185-205 (B)

Building Height Above 30 Feet
   §185-17 (M)

Signage
   §185-205 (C)

Corner Lot Orientation
   §185-17 (K) (3)

Certificate of Appropriateness
   §185-197

Flag Lot Building Line Location
   §185-17 (L) (1) (c)

Landmark Designation
   §185-195 (2)

Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
   §185-17 (L) (2)

Informal Review   
 
Project Description: Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of an oversize
accessory structure. The structure will be approximately 800 sq. ft. and will be located in the backyard
of the property.

  
Meeting Date: April 11, 2019























Town of Pittsford
 Department of Public Works
 11 South Main Street

 Pittsford, New York 14534
 

Phone: 585-248-6250
 FAX:    585-248-6262

Permit # 
 B19-000043

 

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
 REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

 
Property Address: 6 Whitestone Lane  ROCHESTER, NY 14618 

 Tax ID Number: 137.20-2-14
 Zoning District: RN Residential Neighborhood

 Owner: Adams, Jacqueline K
 Applicant: Adams, Jacqueline K

  
Application Type: 

 Residential Design Review
   §185-205 (B)

Build to Line Adjustment
   §185-17 (B) (2)

Commercial Design Review
   §185-205 (B)

Building Height Above 30 Feet
   §185-17 (M)

Signage
   §185-205 (C)

Corner Lot Orientation
   §185-17 (K) (3)

Certificate of Appropriateness
   §185-197

Flag Lot Building Line Location
   §185-17 (L) (1) (c)

Landmark Designation
   §185-195 (2)

Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
   §185-17 (L) (2)

Informal Review   
 
Project Description: Applicant is requesting design review for the addition of two dormers. Both
dormers will be shed style dormers and will be added to the front and rear of the home.

  
Meeting Date: April 11, 2019
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Town of Pit tsford GIS

Printed April 1, 2019
 

The in for mation depicted on th is  m ap is representational and should be
us ed for genera l re fer ence purposes only.  No warr anties, expres sed or
im pl ied, are provided for the data or its use or in terpr etation.
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Town of Pittsford
 Department of Public Works
 11 South Main Street

 Pittsford, New York 14534
 

Phone: 585-248-6250
 FAX:    585-248-6262

Permit # 
 B19-000046

 

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
 REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

 
Property Address: 8 Rockdale Meadows  PITTSFORD, NY 14534 

 Tax ID Number: 177.03-5-18
 Zoning District: IZ Incentive Zoning

 Owner: Clover Street Development
 Applicant: Clover Street Development

  
Application Type: 

 Residential Design Review
   §185-205 (B)

Build to Line Adjustment
   §185-17 (B) (2)

Commercial Design Review
   §185-205 (B)

Building Height Above 30 Feet
   §185-17 (M)

Signage
   §185-205 (C)

Corner Lot Orientation
   §185-17 (K) (3)

Certificate of Appropriateness
   §185-197

Flag Lot Building Line Location
   §185-17 (L) (1) (c)

Landmark Designation
   §185-195 (2)

Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
   §185-17 (L) (2)

Informal Review   
 
Project Description: Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of a one story single
family home. The home will be approximately 2617 Sq. Ft. and will be located in the Coventry Ridge
Subdivision.

  
Meeting Date: April 11, 2019
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www.greaterliving.com

3033 BRIGHTON-HENRIETTA
TOWNLINE RD

ROCHESTER, NY  14623
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COPYRIGHT NOTICE :

COPYRIGHT © ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
GREATER LIVING ARCHITECTURE. P.C.

THESE PLANS ARE PROTECTED UNDER FEDERAL
COPYRIGHT LAWS BY GREATER LIVING
ARCHITECTURE. ANY UNAUTHORIZED
REPRODUCTION OR MODIFICATION OF THESE
PLANS IS A VIOLATION OF COPYRIGHT LAWS.
CLIENT RIGHTS ARE LIMITED TO ONE-TIME USE
FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THESE PLANS

UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATIONS OR ADDITIONS
TO THIS PLAN IS A VIOLATION OF THE
NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW,
ARTICLE 145, SECTION 7209

2613

SHEET INDEX
C-1 COVER SHEET

1/7  FRONT & LEFT ELEVATIONS

2/7  FOUNDATION PLAN

4/7  FIRST FLOOR PLAN

6/7  SECTIONS

7/7  REAR, RIGHT ELEVATIONS & ROOF PLAN

N-1 DETAILS

N-2  REINFORCING NOTES

PLAN 2617 R / PROJECT 2613

GENERAL NOTES:

THESE PLANS ARE PROTECTED UNDER FEDERAL COPYRIGHT LAWS BY GREATER LIVING ARCHITECTURE.
ANY UNAUTHORIZED REPRODUCTION OR MODIFICATION OF THESE PLANS IS A VIOLATION OF COPYRIGHT LAWS.  CLIENT
RIGHTS ARE LIMITED TO ONE-TIME USE FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THESE PLANS.

UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATIONS OR ADDITIONS TO THIS PLAN IS A VIOLATION OF THE NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW,
ARTICLE 145, SECTION 7209.

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR, BUILDER OR OWNER OF THIS BUILDING TO NOTIFY GREATER LIVING
ARCHITECTURE OF ANY DEVIATION FROM THESE DRAWINGS.

THESE PLANS COMPLY WITH THE  2015 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE AND 2015 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY
CONSERVATION CODE EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 2016.  

COMPLIANCE METHOD: RES CHECK CERTIFICATE

CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE BUILDING/ ELECTRICAL/ MECHANICAL/
SANITARY AND ENERGY CONSERVATION CODES - STATE AND OR LOCAL.

CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE TO LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT AND THAT DEPARTMENT'S INTERPRETATION OF THE
BUILDING CODE SHOULD IT DIFFER FROM THESE PLANS.

CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE THAT BRAND NAME OF WINDOWS AND DOORS INSTALLED MEET NEW YORK STATE
EXIT REQUIREMENTS.

IN THE EVENT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN PLANS, ELEVATIONS, AND/OR DETAILS, THE CONTRACTOR / SUB-CONTRACTOR
SHALL CONTACT GREATER LIVING ARCHITECTURE  BEFORE CONSTRUCTION FOR CLARIFICATION. IF GREATER LIVING
ARCHITECTURE IS NOT CONTACTED, THE CONTRACTOR / SUB-CONTRACTOR WILL ASSUME FULL RESPONSIBILITY.

CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES, PROCEDURES
AND SAFETY PRECATIONS/ PROGRAMS IN CONNECTION WITH THE WORK.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED FOR  DIMENSIONS - USE DIMENSIONS GIVEN.

THE CONTRACTOR/ OWNER SHALL REQUEST LOCATION OF ALL UTILITIES PRIOR TO ANY DIGGING.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INDEMNIFY THE OWNER AND OWNER'S AGENTS THROUGH ADEQUATE INSURANCE COVERAGE AGAINST
ANY CLAIMS ARISING FROM INJURIES DURING CONSTRUCTION, OR  FAILURE TO MAINTAIN SAFE CONDITIONS ON THE SITE.

THESE DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN PREPARED FOR STUCTURAL REFERENCE ONLY.  ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL AND OTHER BUILDING
SYSTEMS, IF REQUIRED, ARE TO BE DONE BY OTHERS

ENERGY EFFICIENCY:

R404.1 LIGHTING EQUIPMENT ( MANDATORY )  A MINIMUM OF 75% OF THE LAMPS IN PERMANENTLY INSTALLED 
LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS. 

R402.2.4  ATTIC ACCESS SHALL BE INSULATED WITH THE SAME R- VALUE AS THE ATTIC, WEATHER STRIPPED & LATCHED

R402.4 AIR LEAKAGE.  THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO LIMIT AIR LEAKAGE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTIONS R402.4.2 THROUGH R402.4.4.

R402.4.1BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE . THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTIONS
R402.4.2.2 AND R402.4.1.2. THE SEALING METHODS BETWEEN DISSIMILAR MATERIALS SHALL ALLOW FOR DIFFERENTIAL
EXPANSION AND CONTRACTION.

R402.4.1.1 INSTALLATION. THE COMPONENTS OF THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE AS LISTED IN TABLE 402.4.1.1
SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND THE CRITERIA LISTED IN TABLE
R402.4.1.1, AS APPLICABLE TO THE METHOD OF CONSTRUCTION. WHERE REQUIRED BY THE CODE OFFICIAL, AN
APPROVED THIRD PARTY SHALL INSPECT ALL COMPONENTS AND VERIFY COMPLIANCE. SEE PAGE N-2 FOR TABLE.

R402.4.1.2 TESTING.THE BUILDING OR DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE TESTED AND VERIFIED AS HAVING AN AIR LEAKAGE
RATE NOT EXCEEDING FIVE AIR CHANGES PER HOUR IN CLIMATE ZONES 1 AND 2, AND THREE AIR CHANGES PER HOUR IN
CLIMATE ZONES 3 THROUGH 8. TESTING SHALL BE CONDUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E 779 OR ASTM E 1827
AND REPORTED AT A PRESSURE OF 0.2 INCH W,G, (50 PASCALS). WHERE REQUIRED BY THE CODE OFFICIAL, TESTING
SHALL BE CONDUCTED BY AN APPROVED THIRD PARTY. A WRITTEN REPORT OF THE RESULTS OF THE TEST SHALL BE
SIGNED BY THE PARTY CONDUCTING THE REST AND PROVIDED TO THE CODE OFFICIAL. TESTING SHALL BE PERFORMED
AT ANY TIME AFTER CREATION OF ALL PENETRATIONS OF THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE.

DURING TESTING:
         1. EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND DOORS, FIREPLACES AND STOVE DOORS SHALL BE CLOSED, BUT NOT SEALED,

BEYOND THE INTENDED WEATHERSTRIPPING OR OTHER INFILTRATION CONTROL MEASURES.

         2. DAMPERS INCLUDING EXHAUST, INTAKE, MAKEUP AIR, BACKDRAFT AND FLUE DAMPERS SHALL BE CLOSED, BUT
NOT SEALED BEYOND INTENDED INFILTRATION CONTROL MEASURES.

         3. INTERIOR DOORS, IF INSTALLED AT THE TIME OF THE TEST, SHALL BE OPEN.

         4. EXTERIOR DOORS FOR CONTINUOUS VENTILATION SYSTEMS AND HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATORS SHALL BE
CLOSED AND SEALED.

         5. HEATING AND COOLING SYSTEMS, IF INSTALLED AT THE TIME OF REST, SHALL BE TURNED OFF.

         6. SUPPLY AND RETURN REGISTERS, IF INSTALLED AT THE TIME OF REST, SHALL BE FULLY OPEN.

SUPPLY & RETURN DUCTS IN ATTICS SHALL BE INSULATED TO A MIN. OF R-6.  
 WITH THE EXCEPTION OF DUCTS OR PORTIONS THEREOF LOCATED COMPLETELY INSIDE THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE. 

R403.4  MECHANICAL SYSTEM PIPING CAPABLE OF CARRYING FLUIDS ABOVE 105 DEGREES F OR BELOW 55 DEGREES F
SHALL BE INSULATED TO A MINIMUM OF R-3.

SITE WORK  :
THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN PREPARED ACCORDING TO THE 2015 IRC AND IECC REQUIREMENTS TO SUIT A GENERAL RANGE
OF CONDITIONS THAT MAY BE AFFECTED BY A PARTICULAR BUILDING SITE OR BUILDER/ OWNER CONTRACTUAL
AGREEMENT.  CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE TO ADAPT THESE PLANS TO SUIT THE NEEDS OF THE BUILDING ON SITE AS
REQUIRED, PROVIDED THAT SUCH ADJUSTMENTS DO NOT VIOLATE THE CODE OR ALTER THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE
BUILDING.

CONTRACTOR/ OWNER SHALL PERFORM EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION TO DETERMINE ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS AND
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE OF THE FINDINGS TO ALLOW FOR  DESIGN CHANGES PRIOR TO ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION.  IT SHALL
BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR/ OWNER TO DEVELOP THE NECESSARY FOUNDATION SOIL TO SUSTAIN THE
LOAD DESIGNS OF 2500 P.S.F. AND TO HIRE, IF NECESSARY, A SOILS ENGINEER TO INSPECT AND VERIFY SOIL CONDITIONS
PRIOR TO POURING OF FOUNDATIONS.

THE CONTRACTOR, BUILDER OR OWNER SHALL NOTIFY GREATER LIVING ARCHITECTURE OF ANY UNUSUAL SITE CONDITIONS
WHICH MAY EFFECT THE FOUNDATION, DRAINAGE OR STRUCTURAL MEMBERS INCLUDING REQUIREMENTS FOR ADDITIONAL
DEPTH OF FOOTINGS, UNSTABLE SOIL CONDITIONS AND  HIGH GROUND WATER TABLE.

NO SITE INSPECTIONS ARE TO BE MADE BY THIS  OFFICE.  CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MATERIALS AND
WORKMANSHIP.  SUBSTITUTIONS FOR MATERIALS SPECIFIED TO BE MADE WITH THE  PERMISSION OF THE LOCAL BUILDING DEPT.

FOUNDATION  :
ALL FOOTINGS TO REST ON ( ORIGINAL ) UNDISTURBED  SOIL, ASSUMED MINIMUM SOIL BEARING PRESSURE TO BE 2500 P.S.F.
CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SUBGRADE CONDITIONS.

BASEMENT/CELLAR WALLS AND FOOTING DESIGNS ASSUMED PARTIALLY SATURATED SOIL CONDITIONS TO TO THE FULL WALL
DEPTH.  SHOULD SATURATED CONDITIONS BE ENCOUNTERED, OUR OFFICE SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR REVIEW AND
POSSIBLE REVISIONS TO THE PLANS.

CONTRACTOR ASSUMES FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR PROVIDING PROPER DRAINAGE SHOULD INTERMITTENT SPRINGS OR
PERCHED WATER BE ENCOUNTERED.

POSITIVE DRAINAGE SHALL BE PROVIDED SO THAT FINISHED GRADE SLOPES AWAY FROM PERIMETER WALLS & FOOTINGS.

CONTINUOUS 4" DIAM. PERFORATED DRAIN PIPE SHALL BE PLACED ALONG THE PERIMETER OF THE BASEMENT WALLS WHICH
DRAINS TO THE SUMP PUMP.  A MINIMUM OF 6" GRANULAR BASE SHALL BE PLACED OVER THE DRAIN TILE AND MINIMUM OF 2"
UNDER THE TILE.

GARAGE FIREPROOFING  :

FIREPLACES  :

3/4 HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIRED BETWEEN HOUSE & GARAGE CAN BE ACHIEVED WITH ONE LAYER 5/8" TYPE X
DRYWALL ON GARAGE SIDE AND ONE LAYER 1/2" TYPE X DRYWALL ON THE HOUSE SIDE.

IF HORIZONTAL CONSTRUCTION IS USED TO SEPARATE THE GARAGE FROM LIVING AREA OR BONUS AREAS ABOVE, THEN ONE
LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE X DRYWALL ON THE CEILING IS REQUIRED. WHERE THE HORIZONTAL CONSTRUCTION IS A FLOOR-CEILING
ASSEMBLY, THE STRUCTURE SUPPORTING THE SEPARATION SHALL ALSO PROTECTED BY 5/8" TYPE X DRYWALL.

DIRECT VENT GAS FIREPLACE UNIT TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER AND INSTALLED ACCORDING TO
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

NEW WOOD-BURNING FIREPLACES SHALL HAVE TIGHT-FITTING FLUE DAMPERS OR DOORS, AND OUTDOOR COMBUSTION AIR.
WHERE USING TIGHT-FITTING DOORS ON FACTORY BUILT FIREPLACES LISTED AND LABELED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 127, THE
DOORS SHALL BE TESTED AND LISTED FOR THE FIREPLACE. WHERE USING TIGHT FITTING DOORS ON MASONRY FIREPLACES, THE
DOORS SHALL BE LISTED AND LABELED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 907.

DESIGN CRITERIA: ( FOR GREATER ROCHESTER AREA &
ADJACENT COUNTIES )

LOCAL JURISDICTION DESIGN CRITERIA MAY VARY AND
SHALL BE STRICTLY ADHERED TO

1ST AND 2ND FLOOR 40 P.S.F.
LIVING AREA LIVE LOAD

SLEEPING AND ATTIC 30 P.S.F.
AREA LIVE LOAD

FLOOR DEAD LOAD 15 P.S.F.

GROUND SNOW LOAD 40 P.S.F.

ROOF DEAD LOAD 10 P.S.F.

ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING 2500 P.S.F. AT MINIMUM
42" BELOW FINISHED GRADE

WIND SPEED 115 MPH, EXPOSURE B

SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY B

WEATHERING SEVERE

FROST LINE DEPTH 42 INCHES

TERMITE DAMAGE SLIGHT TO MODERATE

DECAY DAMAGE NONE TO SLIGHT

WINTER DESIGN TEMPERATURE 1 DEGREE

ICE SHEILD UNDERLAYMENT REQUIRED 24" INSIDE OF
EXTERIOR WALL LINE

FLOOD HAZARD FIRM - 2008

ROOF TIE DOWN REQUIREMENTS R802.11, BASED UPON SPECIFIC
ROOF DESIGN

STRUCTURAL MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS:
STRUCTURAL STEEL ASTM A-36, Fy = 36 ksi

REINFORCED STEEL ASTM A-615, Fy = 40 ksi

WIRE MESH ASTM A-185, 6 x 6 - 10/10 W.W.M.

LUMBER ALL STUCTURAL MEMBERS, JOISTS, RAFTERS, ETC.
TO BE #2 GRADE LUMBER ( DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH,  
HEM-FIR, SOUTHERN PINE OR SPRUCE PINE-FIR )
WITH A MIN. FIBER STRESS OF 850 P.S.I.
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

PLYWOOD CDX, PANEL INDEX

LVL, PSL, LSL Fb =  2600
Fv =  285
E x 10  - 1.9
Fc  = 750

MASONRY ASTM C90, GRADE N-1, Fm = 1350 PSI

MORTAR ASTM C270, TYPE S

GROUT Fc = 2000 PSI ASTM C476

CONCRETE Fc = 2500 PSI MIN. ( FOOTINGS, BASEMENT SLAB)
Fc = 3500 PSI MIN. ( GARAGE SLAB, PORCH SLAB, &

POURED FOUNDATION WALLS)

BOLTS ASTM A307, Fy - 33 KSI

6

T

CONCRETE AND MASONRY FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AS SET FORTH AS PER TABLES ON N-2.

STAIRWAY GUARD REQUIREMENTS:
GUARDS SHALL BE LOCATED ALONG AN OPEN SIDED WALKING SURFACE, THAT ARE LOCATED MORE THAN 30 INCHES
MEASURED VERTICALLY TO THE FLOOR OR GRADE BELOW AT ANY POINT WITHIN 36 INCHES HORIZONTALLY TO THE EDGE
OF THE OPEN SIDE. AS PER SECTION 312.1.1 OF THE 2015 IRC.

REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36 INCHES IN HEIGHT AS MEASURED VERTICALLY ABOVE THE ADJACENT WALKING
SURFACE. AS PER SECTION 312.1.2 OF THE 2015 IRC.

GUARDS ON THE OPEN SIDES OF STAIRS SHALL HAVE A HEIGHT NOT LESS THAN 34 INCHES. AS PER SECTION 312.1.2 OF THE
2015 IRC.

WHERE THE TOP OF THE GUARD SERVES AS A HANDRAIL ON THE OPEN SIDES OF THE STAIRS, THE TOP OF THE GUARD SHALL BE
NO LOESS THAN 34 INCHES AND NOT MORE THAN 38 INCHES. AS PER SECTION 312.1.2 OF THE 2015 IRC.

REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL NOT HAVE OPENINGS FROM THE WALKING SURFACE TO THE REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT THAT ALLOW
THE PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 4 INCHES IN DIAMETER. AS PER SECTION 312.1.3 OF THE 2015 IRC.

FRAMING  :
WOOD ROOF TRUSSES ARE TO BE METAL PLATE CONNECTED WOOD CHORD, WOOD WEB TRUSSES. TRUSS LAYOUT IS
SCHEMATIC ONLY. TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN (INCLUDING SPACING) OF ALL TRUSSES.
TRUSSES TO BE DESIGNED AND CERTIFIED BY AN ENGINEER LICENSED IN THE GOVERNING STATE.

PROVIDE ALL TEMPORARY BRACING AND SHORING TO AVOID EXCESSIVE STRESSES AND HOLD STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS IN
PLACE DURING CONSTRUCTION.

UNDER ALL CONCEALED WOOD BEARING POSTS, PROVIDE ADDITIONAL WOOD BLOCKING AS REQUIRED IN FLOOR JOIST SPACE
UNDER POST, TO ENSURE SOLID BEARING FROM HEADER OR BEAM DOWN TO FOUNDATION WALL.

ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS ARE TO BE FRAMED WITH MINIMUM 3-2X6 OR 2-2X8 HEADER UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

BUILDER ASSUMES FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR MAINTAINING THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF JOISTS, BEAMS OR STUDS WHICH
ARE NOTCHED OR DRILLED TO ACCOMMODATE MECHANICAL OR ELECTRICAL LINES. SEE DETAILS ON PG. N-1 FOR
ALLOWABLE DRILLING LOCATION ON BEAMS AND JOISTS.

ALL STRESS GRADE LUMBER CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH AITC TIMBER CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS LATEST EDITION.
EACH PIECE SHALL BEAR THE STAMP OF A GRADING RULES AGENCY, APPROVED BY THE AMERICAN LUMBER STANDARDS
COMMITTEE . GRADE LOSS RESULTING FROM EFFECTS OF WEATHER, HANDLING, STORAGE, RESAWING, OR DIVIDING LENGTHS
WILL BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION.

TRUSS IDENTIFICATION:

"F"

"R"

REFLECTIVE WHITE

REFLECTIVE RED

TYPE V WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION BASED
ON SECTION 602 OF THE 2015 IBC

R806.2 MINIMUM VENT AREA.  THE MINIMUM NET FREE VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 1
150 OF THE AREA OF THE VENTED SPACE.

R401.3  CERTIFICATE ( MANDATORY )  A PERMANENT CERTIFICATE COMPLETED BY OUR FIRM AND INCLUDED 
AS THE LAST PAGE OF THE RESCHECK SHALL BE POSTED ON A WALL IN THE SPACE WHERE THE FURNACE IS LOCATED, 
A UTILITY ROOM OR AN APPROVED LOCATION INSIDE THE BUILDING.

R403.1.1 PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT. THE THERMOSTAT CONTROLLING THE PRIMARY HEATING AND COOLING 
SYSTEM SHALL BE CAPABLE OF CONTROLLING THE HEATING AND COOLING SYSTEM ON A DAILY SCHEDULE TO MAINTAIN
DIFFERENT TEMPERATURE SET POINTS AT DIFFERENT TIMES OF THE DAY.  THIS THERMOSTAT SHALL INC. THE CAPABILITY TO

R402.5 MAXIMUM FENESTRATION U-FACTOR & SHGC (MANDATORY).
THE AREA-WEIGHTED AVERAGE MAXIMUM FENESTRATION U-FACTOR PERMITTED USING TRADEOFFS FROM SECT. R402.1.5
OR R405 SHALL BE .48 IN CLIMATE ZONES 4 & 5 AND 0.40 IN CLIMATE ZONES 6-8 FOR VERTICAL FENESTRATION, & 0.75 IN
CLIMATE ZONES 4-8 FOR SKYLIGHTS.  THE AREA-WEIGHTED AVERAGE MAXIMUM FENESTRATION SHGC PERMITTED USING

R403.3.1 INSULATION (PRESCIPTIVE)

DUCTS, AIR HANDLERS AND FILTER BOXES SHALL BE SEALED. JOINTS AND SEAMS
SHALL COMPLY WITH EITHER THE INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE OR INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE, AS APPLICABLE.

R403.3.2  SEALING (MANDATORY).

DUCTS SHALL BE PRESSURE TESTED TO DETERMINE AIR LEAKAGE BY ONE OF
THE FOLLOWING METHODS:

R403.3.3  DUCT TESTING (MANDATORY).

         1. ROUGH IN TEST: TOTAL LEAKAGE SHALL BE MEASURED WITH A PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL OF 0.1 INCH w.g. (25 Pa)
ACCROSS THE SYSTEM, INCLUDING THE MANUFACTURER'S AIR HANDLER ENCLOSURE IF INSTALLED AT THE TIME OF

         2. POSTCONSTUCTION TEST: TOTAL LEAKAGE SHALL BE MEASURED WITH A PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL OF 0.1 INCH w.g. 
(25 Pa) ACCROSS THE SYSTEM, INCLUDING THE MANUFACTURER'S AIR HANDLER ENCLOSURE. ALL REGISTERS SHALL
BE TAPED OR OTHERWISE SEALED DURING THE TEST.

THE TEST.  ALL REGISTERS SHALL BE TAPED OR OTHERWISE SEALED DURING THE TEST.

BUILDING FRAMING CAVITIES SHALL NOT BE USED AS DUCTS OR PLENUMS.R403.3.5  BUILDING CAVITIES (MANDATORY).

INSULATION FOR HOT WATER PIPE WITH A MIN. R-3 SHALL BER403.5.3  HOT WATER PIPE INSULATION (PRESCRIPTIVE). 
APPLIED TO THE FOLLOWING:
         1. PIPING 3/4" AND LARGER IN NOMINAL DIAMETER.
         2. PIPING SERVING MORE THAN ONE DWELLING UNIT.
         3. PIPING LOCATED OUTSIDE THE CONDITIONED SPACE.
         4. PIPING FROM THE WATER HEATER TO A DISTRIBUTION MANIFOLD.
         5. PIPING LOCATED UNDER A FLOOR SLAB.
         6. BURIED IN PIPING.

R403.7 EQUIPMENT SIZING & EFFICIENCY RATING ( MANDATORY ). HEATING & COOLING EQUIPMENT SHALL BE 
SIZED IN ACCORDANCE W/ ACCA MANUAL S BASED ON BUILDING LOADS CALCULATED IN ACCORDANCE W/ ACCA
MANUAL J OR OTHER APPROVED HEATING & COOLING CALCULATION METHODOLOGIES. NEW OR REPLACEMENT
HEATING & COOLING EQUIPMENT SHALL HAVE A EFFICIENCY RATING EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN THE MINIMUM

R402.4.5 RECESSED LIGHTING. RECESSED LUMINAIRES INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE
SEALED TO LIMIT AIR LEAKAGE BETWEEN CONDITIONED AND UNCONDITIONED SPACES. THEY SHALL BE SEALED WITH A 
GASKET OR CAULK BETWEEN THE HOUSING AND THE INTERIOR WALL OR CEILING COVERING. THEY SHALL ALSO BE 
IC-RATED AND LABELED WITH AN AIR LEAKAGE RATE NOT MORE THAN 2.0 CFM.

TRADEOFFS FROM SECTION R405 IN CLIMATE ZONES 1-3 SHALL BE 0.50

REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW FOR THE GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION WHERE THE EQUIPMENT IS INSTALLED.

FLOOR FRAMING, INC.
GIRDERS & BEAMS

ROOF FRAMING

"FR" FLOOR & ROOF FRAMING

DESIGNATION FOR STRUCTURAL
COMPONENTS THAT ARE OF
TRUSS CONSTRUCTION

1/2" STROKE 1/4"

2" MIN.

PANTONE (PMS) #187

6" DIAMETER

IDENTIFICATION OF FLOOR AND ROOF TRUSS CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY
SIGN OR SYMBOL & SHALL BE AFFIXED TO THE EXTERIOR WALL OF THE RESIDENTIAL
STRUCTURE IN COMPLIANCE WITH 19 NYCRR PART 1265.  RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURES WITH
TRUSS TYPE CONSTRUCTION, PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD CONSTRUCTION AND / OR
TIMBER CONSTRUCTION.

         R403.6 MECHANICAL VENTILATION (MANDATORY).  THE BUILDING SHALL BE PROVIDED
WITH VENTILATION THAT MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE IRC OR IMC, AS APPLICABLE,
OR WITH OTHER APPROVED MEANS OF VENTILATION.  OUTDOOR AIR INTAKES AND EXHAUSTS
SHALL HAVE AUTOMATIC OR GRAVITY DAMPERS THAT CLOSE WHEN THE VENTILATION
SYSTEM IS NOT OPERATING

         R403.6.1 WHOLE-HOUSE MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM FAN EFFICACY.
MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM FANS SHALL MEET THE EFFICACY REQUIREMENTS OF
TABLE R403.6.1.

         R403.5.1 HEATED WATER CIRCULATION & TEMPERATURE MAINTENANCE SYSTEMS (MANDATORY).
HEATED WATER CIRCULATION SYSTEMS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R403.5.1.1.  HEAT TRACE TEMPERATURE
MAINTENANCE SYSTEMS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R403.5.1.2.  AUTOMATIC CONTROLS, TEMPERATURE
SENSORS & PUMPS SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE.  MANUAL CONTROLS SHALL BE READILY ACCESSIBLE.

SET BACK OR TEMP. OPERATE THE SYSTEM TO MAINTAIN ZONE TEMPERATURES DOWN TO 55 DEG OR UP TO 85 DEG.. 
THE THERMOSTAT SHALL INITIALLY BE PROGRAMMED BY THE MANF. WITH A HEATING TEMP. SET POINT NO HIGHER THAN
70 DEG. & A COOLING TEMP. SET POINT NO LOWER THAN 78 DEG.

R403.1.2 HEAT PUMP SUPPLEMENTARY HEAT (MANDATORY).  HEAT PUMPS HAVING SUPPLEMENTARY ELECTRIC-
RESISTANCE HEAT SHALL HAVE CONTROLS THAT, EXCEPT DURING DEFROST, PREVENT SUPPLEMENTAL HEAT OPERATION
WHEN THE HEAT PUMP COMPRESSOR CAN MEET THE HEATING LOAD.

5/7  FIRST FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN

3/7  FOUNDATION ELECTRICAL PLAN

PITTSFORD, NY
COVENTRY RIDGE BUILDING CORP.

COVENTRY RIDGE
BUILDING CORP.

PITTSFORD, NY

LOT 18
ROCKDALE MEADOWS
COVENTRY RIDGE

LOT 18    COVENTRY RIDGE
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PITTSFORD, NY

COVENTRY RIDGE
BUILDING CORP.

LOT 18
ROCKDALE MEADOWS
COVENTRY RIDGE

1X6 FRIEZE BD.

1X2 ON 1X8 
RAKE BD.

LOUVER W/
1X6 TRIM &

18 X 30

18/0 X 7/0 O.H. DOOR
AS SELECTED

PACK OUT 8" C.B.
& 1X8 FRIEZE BD.
FLUSH W/ STONE

TOTAL FINISHED LIVING AREA =  4315  SQ.FT.

TOTAL CONDITIONED VOLUME =  48,973  CU.FT.

3068 ENTRY DR.
W/ 14" SIDELITES
& 14" TRANSOM
AS SEL'D. BY OTHERS

ARTIFICIAL STONE
VENEER HALFWALL
AS SEL'D.

ARTIFICIAL STONE
VENEER AS SEL'D.

FRONT ELEVATION
SCALE:   1/4" = 1'-0"

12

8

12

8

9

12

9

12

3060-2 3060-2

2424

4" REINF. 
CONC. SLAB 12" X 12"

COLUMN

CROWN MLD'G

LOUVER W/
1X4 TRIM &

12 X 18

CROWN MLD'G

1X6 TRIM W/
CROWN MLD'G

3'-8"

1X8 FRIEZE BD.

1X6 TRIM

8" 8"

HORIZONTAL SIDING 
AS SELECTED

SHAKE STYLE
SIDING AS SEL'D.

FLASHING

ASPHALT SHINGLES 
AS SELECTED

RIDGE VENT

LOWER LEVEL LIVING AREA =  1698  SQ.FT.
FIRST FLOOR LIVING AREA =  2617  SQ.FT.  

E

T T

MASONRY CAP 
AS SEL'D.

8'-3" TALL

12
8

9/12 PITCH
ROOF RETURNS

VENTED SOFFITS

HORIZONTAL SIDING 
AS SELECTED

1X4 C.B.

ASSUMED GRADE

LEFT ELEVATION
SCALE:   1/4" = 1'-0"

HW
VENT

RIDGE VENT

1X8 C.B.

DRYER
VENT

9/12 PITCH
ROOF RETURNS
( TYP. )

ARTIFICIAL STONE
VENEER HALFWALL
AS SEL'D.

2868

T

2640

12

8

12

8

12

9

8" 8"

T

7
2
68

 S
.G

.D
.

3050-2

1X8 FRIEZE BD.

12

8

ASPHALT SHINGLES 
AS SELECTED

STEP FOOTER AS
REQUIRED BY GRADE TO
REST ON UNDISTURBED
SOIL SEE DETAIL 19/N-1

16" ( TYP. )

LEDGER ATTACHED TO HOUSE
FOR FUTURE DECK - OPT. & EXTRA

2'-0"

WINDOWS:

DOORS: SELECTION BY OWNER

THE DESIGN AND / OR STRUCTURE NOTED.
DEPICTED IS INACCURATE AND / OR  WILL ALTER

CONTRACTOR TO CONTACT THIS OFFICE PRIOR
TO CONSTRUCTION IF THE ASSUMED GRADE

= SPECIFIES THAT THIS FIXED OR OPERABLE

PER SECT. R308.4 OF 2015 IRC

PER SECT. R310.1 OF 2015 IRC

= MEETS OR EXCEEDS EGRESS REQUIREMENTS

  - CLEAR OPENING WIDTH OF 20"
  - CLEAR OPENING AREA OF 5.7 SQ.FT.

  - CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT OF 24"

 UNIT REQUIRES SAFETY GLAZING

BUILDER TO PROVIDE ROOF OR RIDGE VENTS
AS PER CODE- THE MINIMUM NET FREE

T

E

= SPECIFIES THAT THIS OPERABLE WINDOW
 UNIT REQUIRES FACTORY APPLIED FALL 

FP

WINDOW / DOOR LEGEND:

GENERAL NOTES:

R402.4.3 OF 2015 IECC

AIR INFILTRATION RATE FOR WINDOWS,
SKYLIGHTS, & SLIDING DOORS TO BE NO
MORE THAN 0.3 cfm/sf. & SWING DOORS
NO MORE THAN 0.5 cfm/sf. AS PER SECT.

PROTECTION PER SECT. R312.2 OF 2015 IRC

VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 1/150 OF THE
AREA OF THE VENTED SPACE (SECT. R806.2)

THIS PLAN AS DESIGNED REQUIRES (MIN) 1
CONTINUOUSLY RUN EXHAUST FAN
CAPABLE OF (MIN) 90 c.f.m. WITH A 
MANUAL OVERIDE SWITCH AS PER
SECTION M1507.3 OF 2015 IRC

MECHANICAL VENTILATION RATE:

U-FACTOR  ......... 
SHGC  ...................

( SEE TABLE3 M1507.3.3(1) & M1507.3.3(2) PG 1 )

ALL RAKES TO BE 8" & OVERHANGS 
TO BE 16" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

0.28

VWD SOLARBAN GLASS W/ ARGON

0.31

HOUSE FOOTPRINT
SCALE:   1" = 50'-0"

FLOOR AREA

DWELLING UNIT

(square feet)

NUMBER OF BEDROOMS

0-1 2-3 4-5 6-7 > 7

AIRFLOW IN CFM

< 1,500 30 45 60 75 90

1,501-3,000 45 60 75 90 105

3,001-4,500

4,501-6,000

6,001-7,500

> 7,500

60 75 90 105 120

75 90 105 120 135

90 105 120 135 150

105 120 135 150 165

SYSTEM AIRFLOW RATE REQUIREMENTS
CONTINUOUS WHOLE-HOUSE MECHANICAL VENTILATION

TABLE M1507.3.3(1)

IN EA. 4-HOUR SEGMENT

FACTOR 4 3 2 1.5 1.3

RUN-TIME PERCENTAGE

FOR SI: 1 square foot=0.0929 m2, 1 cubic foot per min=0.0004719 m3/s

25% 33% 50% 66% 75%

1.0

100%

INTERMITTENT WHOLE-HOUSE MECAHANICAL VENTILATION RATE FACTORS

TABLE M1507.3.3(2)

a

a. For ventilation system run time values between those given,the factors are
permitted to be determined by interpolation.

b. Extrapolation beyond the table is prohibited.

a,b
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PITTSFORD, NY

COVENTRY RIDGE
BUILDING CORP.

LOT 18
ROCKDALE MEADOWS
COVENTRY RIDGE

VENTED SOFFITS

HORIZONTAL SIDING 
AS SELECTED

1X4 C.B.

ASSUMED GRADE

RIGHT ELEVATION
SCALE:   1/4" = 1'-0"

FURN
VENT

1X8 C.B.

ARTIFICIAL STONE
VENEER HALFWALL
AS SEL'D.

A/C
UNIT

12

8

12

8

8"8"

3060-3

FPFP

3050-2

2860

FP

12

8

12

9

12

9

12

9

RIDGE VENT

ASPHALT SHINGLES 
AS SELECTED

1X8 FRIEZE BD.

12" X 12"
COLUMN

4" REINF. 
CONC. SLAB

STEP FOOTER AS
REQUIRED BY GRADE TO
REST ON UNDISTURBED
SOIL SEE DETAIL 19/N-1

12

8

8'-3" TALL

ASPHALT SHINGLES 
AS SELECTED

VENTED SOFFITS

HORIZONTAL SIDING 
AS SELECTED

1X4 C.B.

ASSUMED GRADE

REAR ELEVATION
SCALE:   1/4" = 1'-0"

RIDGE VENT

12

8

3050-2

E

3050-2

E

3050-2

E

30503050

3060-33060 30603060 5060

5050

2440-2
TT

T

FP FPFPFPFPFPFPFP E

3060

FP

T

12

8

LEDGER ATTACHED TO HOUSE
FOR FUTURE DECK - OPT. & EXTRA

3068

30603060

1
'-
6"

CUSTOM ARCHTOPS
SCALE:   1/4" = 1'-0"

3
'-
0"

3'-0"

6"

3'-0"

6"

3'-0"

CUSTOM
ARCHTOPS

FIREPLACE
VENT

WINDOWS:

DOORS: SELECTION BY OWNER

THE DESIGN AND / OR STRUCTURE NOTED.
DEPICTED IS INACCURATE AND / OR  WILL ALTER

CONTRACTOR TO CONTACT THIS OFFICE PRIOR
TO CONSTRUCTION IF THE ASSUMED GRADE

= SPECIFIES THAT THIS FIXED OR OPERABLE

PER SECT. R308.4 OF 2015 IRC

PER SECT. R310.1 OF 2015 IRC

= MEETS OR EXCEEDS EGRESS REQUIREMENTS

  - CLEAR OPENING WIDTH OF 20"
  - CLEAR OPENING AREA OF 5.7 SQ.FT.

  - CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT OF 24"

 UNIT REQUIRES SAFETY GLAZING

BUILDER TO PROVIDE ROOF OR RIDGE VENTS
AS PER CODE- THE MINIMUM NET FREE

T

E

= SPECIFIES THAT THIS OPERABLE WINDOW
 UNIT REQUIRES FACTORY APPLIED FALL 

FP

WINDOW / DOOR LEGEND:

GENERAL NOTES:

R402.4.3 OF 2015 IECC

AIR INFILTRATION RATE FOR WINDOWS,
SKYLIGHTS, & SLIDING DOORS TO BE NO
MORE THAN 0.3 cfm/sf. & SWING DOORS
NO MORE THAN 0.5 cfm/sf. AS PER SECT.

PROTECTION PER SECT. R312.2 OF 2015 IRC

VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 1/150 OF THE
AREA OF THE VENTED SPACE (SECT. R806.2)

THIS PLAN AS DESIGNED REQUIRES (MIN) 1
CONTINUOUSLY RUN EXHAUST FAN
CAPABLE OF (MIN) 90 c.f.m. WITH A 
MANUAL OVERIDE SWITCH AS PER
SECTION M1507.3 OF 2015 IRC

MECHANICAL VENTILATION RATE:

U-FACTOR  ......... 
SHGC  ...................

( SEE TABLE3 M1507.3.3(1) & M1507.3.3(2) PG 1 )

ALL RAKES TO BE 8" & OVERHANGS 
TO BE 16" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

0.28

VWD SOLARBAN GLASS W/ ARGON

0.31

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

ROOF PLAN

ALL RAKES ARE TO BE 8" &
OVERHANGS ARE TO BE 1'-4"
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

'A
' T

RU
SS

ES
 

@
 2

4
" O

.C
.

'C' GIRDER TRUSS

@ 24" O.C.

'C' TRUSSES

BEARING WALL

@ 24" O.C.

2X10 RAFTERS

@ 24" O.C.
'F' TRUSSES

RIDGE

RI
DG

E

TRUSS
'E' GIRDER

'A
' S

TE
P 

TR
U
SS

ES
 

@
 2

4
" O

.C
.

'B
' T

RU
SS

ES
 

@
 2

4
" O

.C
.

@ 24" O.C.

'D' TRUSSES

RI
DG

E

RIDGERIDGE

VALLEY

VALLEY

VA
LL

EY

VA
LL

EY

VA
LL

EY

VALLEY

12"

8"

8"

ALL NON-STRUCTURAL VALLEYS TO
HAVE 2X12 SLEEPER ATTACHED TO
PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING

THIS FRAMING DIAGRAM IS INTENDED TO
BE SCHEMATIC AND POSITION OF
MEMBERS MAY BE ALTERED TO SUIT
ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS

2X6 LAYOVER
RAFTERS 24" O.C.A

A

A

2'-6"
1ST 'C' TRUSS

@ 24" O.C.
2X6 RAFTERS
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PITTSFORD, NY

COVENTRY RIDGE
BUILDING CORP.

LOT 18
ROCKDALE MEADOWS
COVENTRY RIDGE

C
LO

SE
T

RO
D/

SH

RO
D/

SH

GUARD RAIL

DN 15 RISERS

'A
' S

TE
P 

TR
U
SS

ES
 2

4
" O

.C
.

DE
SI

G
N
 &

 L
A
Y
O

U
T 

BY
 T

RU
SS

 M
A
N
F.

DESIGN & LAYOUT BY TRUSS MANF.

'C' TRUSSES 24" O.C.

PI
TC

H 
FL

O
O

R

1
/8

" P
ER

 F
O

O
T

18/0 X 7/0 O.H. DOOR

(2) 1 3/4" X 11 7/8" LVL HD'R

2868

REFRIG.

DW.

2
64

0

SL.
14"

SL.
14"

CUSTOM TILE
ROLL-IN SHWR.

LI
N
EN

36" GAS TOP VENT
FIREPLACE AS SEL'D.

3060-3 50602440-2 3060

KIT.

FINAL LAYOUT
BY OTHERS

9' CEILING

DINING
9' CEILING

LAUN.
9' CEILING

DINING / FLEX RM.
9' CEILING

ENTRY
9' CEILING

BDRM. 2
9' CEILING

SUN ROOM
CATHEDRAL CEILING

BATH
9' CEILING

FOYER

MASTER
BDRM.
9' CEILING GREAT ROOM

STEP CEILING

M.T.

(2) 9 1/4" LVL HD'R

3
06

8

MSTR.
BATH
9' CEILING

2868W.I.C.
9' CEILING

SEAT

12" X 12"
COLUMN

PORCH
4" CONC. SLAB

5680 C.O.
T. STAT

SN
A
C

K 
BA

R

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

STAIR SECTION

ACCESS
ATTIC

E

N-1
9

T

PROVIDE PORTAL FRAME
AS PER SECT. 
R602.10.6.3 OF 2015 IRC
SEE DETAIL PG. N-2

GARAGE
4" CONC. SLAB REINFORCED 
W/ 6"X6" 10/10 W.W.M. 
( OVER VAPOR BARRIER IF  
REQ'D BY THE INSPECTOR )

FIREPROOF AS PER CODE  
W/ 5/8" TYPE 'X' DRYWALL 
ON GARAGE SIDE & 1/2" 
TYPE 'X' ON HOUSE SIDE

N-1
10

T

NOTES:

FIRST FLOOR PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

2617  SQ. FT.

FIRST FLOOR PLATE HG'T TO BE 9'-1 1/8" ( UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE )
ALL WINDOW R.O. HGT'S TO BE 6'-10 1/2" U.N.O.
PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING UNDER ALL BEARING POINTS DOWN TO FOUNDATION WALL
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Town of Pittsford
 Department of Public Works
 11 South Main Street

 Pittsford, New York 14534
 

Phone: 585-248-6250
 FAX:    585-248-6262

Permit # 
 B19-000039

 

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
 REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

 
Property Address: 28 Aden Hill  PITTSFORD, NY 14534 

 Tax ID Number: 178.03-4-65
 Zoning District: IZ Incentive Zoning

 Owner: Wilshire Hill LLC
 Applicant: S & J Morrell
  

Application Type: 
 Residential Design Review

   §185-205 (B)
Build to Line Adjustment

   §185-17 (B) (2)
Commercial Design Review

   §185-205 (B)
Building Height Above 30 Feet

   §185-17 (M)
Signage

   §185-205 (C)
Corner Lot Orientation

   §185-17 (K) (3)
Certificate of Appropriateness

   §185-197
Flag Lot Building Line Location

   §185-17 (L) (1) (c)
Landmark Designation

   §185-195 (2)
Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements

   §185-17 (L) (2)
Informal Review   

 
Project Description: Applicant is requesting design review for the construction of a one story single
family home. The home will be approximately 1893 sq. ft. and will be located in the Wilshire Hills
subdivision.

  
Meeting Date: April 11, 2019



RN Residential Neighborhood Zoning

Town of Pit tsford GIS

Printed March 21, 2019
 

The in for mation depicted on th is  m ap is representational and should be
us ed for genera l re fer ence purposes only.  No warr anties, expres sed or
im pl ied, are provided for the data or its use or in terpr etation.
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BACKFILL HEIGHT(e)

NOMINAL FLAT BASEMENT WALLS (b,c,d,e,f,h,i,k,n,o,)

 MAXIMUM UNBALANCED

b. Table values are based on reinforcing bars with a min. yield strength of 60,000 psi 
c. Vertical reinforcement w/ a yield strength of less than 60,000 psi and/or bars of a different size than specified in the table are permitted
in accordance with Section R404.1.3.3.7.6 and Table R404.1.2(9).
d. NR indicates no vertical reinforcement is required, except for 6" nominal walls formed w/ stay in place forming systems in which case

f.  Interpolation is not permitted.
h. Vertical reinforcement shall be located to provide a cover of 1 1/4" measured from the inside face of the wall.  The center of 

e. Allowable deflection criterion is L/240, where L is the unsupported height of the basement wall in inches.

WALL

(feet)
HEIGHT

9

(feet)

 5
6
7
8
9

  MAXIMUM 
 MINIMUM VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT BAR SIZE AND SPACING(INCHES) 

 SH,ML-CL and inorganic

NR
#6 at 39" o.c.
#6 at 38" o.c.
#6 at 29" o.c.
#6 at 23" o.c.

 Soil classes(a) & design lateral soil (psf per foot of depth)
 GM,GC,SM,SM-SC and ML 45

PARTIAL TABLE R404.1.2(8)

soils
GW, GP, SW and SP 30

NR
#5 at 41" o.c.

NR
NR (l)

#6 at 46" o.c.

NR(l)
NR
#5 at 37" o.c.
#6 at 38" o.c.
#6 at 30" o.c.

soils CL 60 soils
4 NRNR NR

vertical reinforcement shall be No. 4@48" o.c.

the steel shall not vary from the specified location by more than the greater of 10 percent of the wall thickness or 3/8".
i.  Concrete cover for reinforcement measured from the inside face of the wall shall not be less than 3/4".  Concrete cover for reinforcement
measured from the outside face of the wall shall not be less than 1 1/2" for No. 5 bars and smaller, and not less than 2" for larger bars.
k.  Concrete shall have a  specified compressive strength of not less than 2,500 psi at 28 days, unless a higher strength is required by footnote l or m.
l.  The minimum thickness is permitted to be reduced 2", provided the minimum specified compressive strength of concrete is 4,000 psi. 
n.  See Table R608.3 for tolerance from nominal thickness permitted for flat walls.
o.  The use of this Table shall be prohibited for soil classifications not shown.
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Town of Pittsford
 Department of Public Works
 11 South Main Street

 Pittsford, New York 14534
 

Phone: 585-248-6250
 FAX:    585-248-6262

Permit # 
 S19-000006

 

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
 REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

 
Property Address: 3030-3070 Monroe Avenue  ROCHESTER, NY 14618 

 Tax ID Number: 150.08-1-64.11
 Zoning District: C Commercial

 Owner: Oak Hill Commons LLC
 Applicant: Oak Hill Commons LLC

  
Application Type: 

 Residential Design Review
   §185-205 (B)

Build to Line Adjustment
   §185-17 (B) (2)

Commercial Design Review
   §185-205 (B)

Building Height Above 30 Feet
   §185-17 (M)

Signage
   §185-205 (C)

Corner Lot Orientation
   §185-17 (K) (3)

Certificate of Appropriateness
   §185-197

Flag Lot Building Line Location
   §185-17 (L) (1) (c)

Landmark Designation
   §185-195 (2)

Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
   §185-17 (L) (2)

Informal Review   
 
Project Description: Applicant is requesting design review for the addition of a business identification
sign. The sign will be approximately 30 Sq. Ft. and will identify "Wells Fargo Home Mortgage".

  
Meeting Date: April 11, 2019



RN Residential Neighborhood Zoning

Town of Pit tsford GIS

Printed April 4, 2019
 

The in for mation depicted on th is  m ap is representational and should be
us ed for genera l re fer ence purposes only.  No warr anties, expres sed or
im pl ied, are provided for the data or its use or in terpr etation.
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Town of Pittsford
 Department of Public Works
 11 South Main Street

 Pittsford, New York 14534
 

Phone: 585-248-6250
 FAX:    585-248-6262

Permit # 
 DRH19-000002

DESIGN REVIEW AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD
 REFERRAL OF APPLICATION

 
Property Address: 4 San Rafael Drive  ROCHESTER, NY 14618 

 Tax ID Number: 151.06-1-17
 Zoning District: RN Residential Neighborhood

 Owner: Salafia, Nunzio
 Applicant: Christian and Christina Krapf (Potential Owners)

  
Application Type: 

 Residential Design Review
   §185-205 (B)

Build to Line Adjustment
   §185-17 (B) (2)

Commercial Design Review
   §185-205 (B)

Building Height Above 30 Feet
   §185-17 (M)

Signage
   §185-205 (C)

Corner Lot Orientation
   §185-17 (K) (3)

Certificate of Appropriateness
   §185-197

Flag Lot Building Line Location
   §185-17 (L) (1) (c)

Landmark Designation
   §185-195 (2)

Undeveloped Flag Lot Requirements
   §185-17 (L) (2)

Informal Review   
 
Project Description: Applicant is requesting an informal review for the construction of a new single
family dwelling. The home will be located on the vacant lot at 4 San Rafael Drive. The potential
owners are sensitive to the uniqueness of this neighborhood and would like to discuss their ideas with
the board.  

  
Meeting Date: April 11, 2019



HOME LOCATED AT 4 SAN RAFAEL DR. 
BEFORE DEMOLITION
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1,000 Square foot-
Three bay Garage

Green area square 
footage of living 
space would be 4,352
Might try to Shrink 
something, Target 
3800 TO 4000
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